HUNTSVILLE TOWN COUNCIL MEETING & WORK SESSION

Thursday, July 13th, 2022 5:30 p.m. and 6 p.m.

Notice is hereby given that the Huntsville Town Council will hold a Town Council Meeting on Thursday, July 14th, 2022, at 5:30 p.m. at the Huntsville Town Maintenance Office, 165 South 7500 East, Huntsville, Utah. This is a public meeting, and the public is welcome to attend. This meeting can be joined by Zoom and watched via our YouTube Channel. The links are found on our website at www.huntsvilletown.com.

A Work Session with the Huntsville Town Council and Planning Commission will follow the Town Council Meeting and 6:00 p.m. at the Huntsville town Maintenance Office, 165 South 7500 East, Huntsville, Utah. This is a public meeting, and the public is welcome to attend. This meeting can be joined by Zoom and watched via our YouTube channel. The agenda for each meeting is as follows:

TOWN COUNCIL MEETING

- 1. Welcome Mayor Richard L. Sorensen
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance by invitation
- 3. Opening Ceremony by invitation
- 4. Public Comments: Residents will be allotted three (3) minutes.

ACTION ITEMS:

- 5. Discussion and/or action on fireworks restrictions for Huntsville Town starting July 18th.
- 6. Discussion and/or action on Ordinance 2022-7-14.
- 7. Adjourn to the work session with John Janson.

WORK SESSION AGENDA:

- 1. Town Business from the Clerks
- 2. Discussion on A-3 Zone updates
- 3. Discussion on R-1 Zone updates

	Discussion on Combining C-2 Zone and CR-1 Zone/Highway zone Discussion on Annexation Map and Annexation Plan	
	un Clark/Pacardar	DATE:
101	vn Clerk/Recorder	

CERTIFICATE OF PASSAGE AND PUBLICATION OR POSTING

According to the provision of U.C.A. §10-3-713, 1953 as amended, I, the municipal clerk recorder of Huntsville Town, hereby certify that foregoing agenda was duly published, or posted at 1) Town Hall 2) Huntsville Post Office 3) www.huntsvilletown.com 4) www.pmn.utah.gov